### INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING (ICB)

## **CORRIGENDUM**

1. The following amendment has been made in tender notice published in the newspapers dated 30<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 for the work "Outsourcing of Solid Waste Management services of Islamabad (Urban & Rural)".

REFERENCE	FOR	READ	
Heading 2 <sup>nd</sup> line	Added above INVITATION TO BID	INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING (ICB)	
Para-1, Table, Column-2, Name of Work	Outsourcing of Solid Waste Management Services of Islamabad Including Primary, Secondary Collection and Transportation to the Landfill site (Urban & Rural)	International Outsourcing of Solid Waste Management Services of Islamabad (Urban& Rural)	
Para-1, Table, Column-3, Estimated Cost	Rs.24,162.34 Million	Rs.28,796.87 Million	
Para-1, Table, Column-4, Bid Security	Rs.350.00 Million	Rs.288.00 Million	
Para-6, 3 <sup>rd</sup> line	03.03.2025	26-03.2025	

2. The other terms and condition remain the same.

Deputy Director E&M, P&CA-II Block No III, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Room No.21 CDA Secretariat, Sector G 7/4 Islamabad, Pakistan Ph# +92 51 9252412

#### **OLD ADVERTISEMENT**



# **CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**



PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTS AGREEMENT-II

## **INVITATION TO BID**

1. The **Capital Development Authority** invites bids from National/International Operator firms/consortium/joint ventures, duly registered with the income tax and sale tax department that have experience in Solid Waste Management and can prove their eligibility and qualification as mentioned in the bidding Document for the following Solid Waste Management Services for seven (07) years extendable for another three (03) years on satisfactory performance:-

Sr. #	Name of Work	Estimated Bid Cost	Bid Security
i.	Outsourcing of Solid Waste Management Services of Islamabad Including Primary, Secondary Collection and Transportation to the Landfill site (Urban & Rural)	Rs.24162.34 Million	Rs.350.00 Million

- 2. The Electronic Bidding documents, containing detailed terms & conditions, specifications and requirement etc., are available for the registered bidders on the e-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (EPADS) at www.eprocure.gov.pk and www.pppra.org.pk with effect from 03.01.2025.
- The bidding shall be conducted in line with Rule 36 (b) Single Stage Two Envelope procedure prescribed under Public Procurement Rules 2004, e-Pak Procurement Regulations, 2023 and is open to all prospective bidders registered on EPADS.
- 4. Technical Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security (Refundable) in the form of Pay order/CDRs in favor of DDO (P&C), CDA, Islamabad or Bank Guarantee in favor of Chairman, CDA issued by any schedule bank of Pakistan. The Bid Security issued by any foreign bank should be countersigned by any schedule bank of Pakistan. The prospective bidders should upload a scanned copy of the Bid Security on EPADS and provide the original pay order/CDR or Bank Guarantee before the opening of Technical bids.
- Project related information may be attained from the office of Project Director (SWM), CDA on any working day (during office hours) Room#38, Block-4, CDA Secretariat, G-7/4, Islamabad, Pakistan Contact No. +923339126660.
- 6. The prospective bidders are required to submit their Bids online through EPADS at http://eprocure.gov.pk and the Original bids in accordance with the provisions of Rule 36(b) of Public Procurement Rules-2004 may be submitted in the office of Deputy Director (E&M) P&CA-II, CDA, Islamabad as per instructions contained in ITB of Bidding Documents on or before **03.03.2025 at 12:00 PM.** In case the bids are not uploaded on EPADS on or before due date and time, the manual bids shall not be accepted as per e-Pak regulations 2023.
- 7. The Technical Bids will be opened publicly using EPADS on the **same day at 12:30 PM** in the presence of the procurement committee & Bidders' authorized Representatives who choose to attend the opening session to be held at the office of Director P&CA-II, Block III, P&C Wing, CDA Secretariat, Sector G-7/4, Islamabad, Pakistan.
- Notification of GRC constituted in terms of rule-48 of PPRA-2004 is provided on procurement agency's website, EPADS at www.eprocure.gov.pk and www.pppra.org.pk.

## **Deputy Director-II, P&CA-II**

Block No III, 1st Floor, Room No.21 CDA Secretariat, Sector G 7/4 Islamabad, Pakistan Ph# +92 51 9252412 PID(I) 4348/24